



## **MEETING AGENDA**

Tuesday, September 21, 2021 6 – 7:30 p.m.

Wayne Miller, Chair – Bob Koffman, Vice-Chair Join the meeting via ZOOM https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86187778954

If you want to call into the meeting, call 301-715-8592, use Meeting ID: 861 8777 8954 followed by #.

If an attendee would like to speak during the meeting, they can raise their hand if on video and Chair will recognize you or you can use the "hand raise" function under the reactions tab at bottom of page. If connecting via a smart phone, tablet or computer, please click on the middle of the page and the functions will be at the bottom of the page. Use the Zoom app to be able to access all functions, including raising your hand. If you are calling by phone, press \*9 to raise your hand. Those calling into the meeting can press \*6 to mute or unmute their phone.

- 6:00 Welcome, Pledge of Allegiance, Moment of Silence & POW/MIA Remembrance, Approval of June 2021 Minutes Wayne Miller, Chair
- **6:10 Honoring Women Veterans** *Kate Watson, Founder, YourNexStage Inc. https://yournexstage.org/*
- **6:45 Veterans Resources Completion of Withdrawal from Afghanistan –** *Wayne Miller and Bob Koffman (Video: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hKpsMG9YBA8)*
- 7:00 Discussion and Vote on the FY23 Operating Budget Priorities of the Commission Wayne Miller and Bob Koffman
- 7:15 Introduction of New Veterans Benefits Specialist for Montgomery County:
  Dave Skisano VBS, Maryland Department of Veterans Affairs and Phil Munley,
  Director, Veteran Service Program, Maryland Department of Veterans Affairs –
  View Key Contacts for Contact Information: <a href="https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/HHS-Program/Resources/Files/A%26D%20Docs/CVA/KEYCONTACTSFORTHEVAANDOTHERRESOURCES.pdf">www.montgomerycountymd.gov/HHS-Program/Resources/Files/A%26D%20Docs/CVA/KEYCONTACTSFORTHEVAANDOTHERRESOURCES.pdf</a>
- 7:20 Updates
- 7:30 Adjourn

If you need a sign language interpreter or any other accommodation to participate in this meeting, please contact <a href="mailto:betsy.luecking@montgomerycountymd.gov">betsy.luecking@montgomerycountymd.gov</a>.